
Overall Class

No. Class Name Car Place Place

500 MRCI    -    KIRKISTOWN SPRINT    -    Saturday 5 April 2008

ClassT. 2  T. 1  P. 2  P. 1  FastestT. 3  T. 4  

69 13 Simon Woodside 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 125.25 Fail 121.25 119.69 119.16 DNS 119.16 1 13 1

30 13 Robert Morgan 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 124.73 121.99 122.14 120.59 119.77 DNS 119.77 2 13 2

66 13 Peter Carvill 2.0 Mondiale M84T 133.36 131.41 132.15 132.13 129.33 DNS 129.33 3 13 3

166 13 Alan Soutar 2.0 Mondiale M84T 139.43 132.33 130.65 130.73 129.77 DNS 129.77 4 13 4

120 3 Seamus Morris 2.5 Darrian T90 156.33 Fail 143.85 139.83 136.75 DNS 136.75 5 3 1

32 12 Christopher Houston 1.0 OMS Suzuki 146.41 140.00 138.79 136.88 Fail DNS 136.88 7 12 1

321 12 Russell Houston 1.0 OMS Suzuki 152.13 149.33 143.33 141.03 137.66 DNS 137.66 8 12 2

201 12 Alan Finney 1.3 Radical Clubsport 141.19 139.58 Fail DNS 140.29 DNS 140.29 9 12 3

63 12 George Stevenson 1.1 Jedi Suzuki 160.23 150.20 148.78 141.63 140.98 DNS 140.98 10 12 4

78 12 Graham Thompson 1.4 GTR 165.42 153.06 142.52 142.39 145.45 DNS 142.39 11 12 5

111 13 Richard McCracken 2.0 Reynard FVL 154.86 147.34 149.77 144.84 142.70 DNS 142.70 12 13 5

44 11 Peter Morgan 1.6 Van Diemen RF92 146.38 Fail 143.67 143.62 143.21 DNS 143.21 13 11 1

6 11 Tommy Hood 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 153.54 145.57 145.79 143.46 151.89 DNS 143.46 14 11 2

38 2 Rudi Gage 1.5 Maguire Mini Fail Fail 145.96 144.55 Fail DNS 144.55 15 2 1

41 11 Tommy Hood Jr 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 149.32 152.79 147.76 145.19 Fail DNS 145.19 17 11 3

901 11 Henry Campbell 1.6 Reynard FF83 149.27 146.32 146.21 146.52 145.97 DNS 145.97 18 11 4

27 12 Mark Steed 1.1 Stiletto 156.23 Fail 152.52 152.66 147.39 DNS 147.39 19 12 6

20 2 Gardiner McIlwaine 2.0 Westfield SE 162.23 154.25 151.97 148.79 147.54 DNS 147.54 20 2 2

11 5 Neil Dugan 2.3 Peugeot 205 RWD 152.88 150.92 Fail Fail 148.42 DNS 148.42 22 5 1

17 5 Norman Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 150.99 Fail 151.24 149.14 149.54 DNS 149.14 24 5 2

171 5 Garry Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 148.94 150.33 149.79 Fail Fail DNS 149.79 26 5 3

341 9 Patrick McGoldrick 1.0 Locost Blade 154.03 Fail 152.44 150.10 151.02 DNS 150.10 28 9 1

36 12 Ken Steed 1.1 Stiletto 167.51 158.35 157.13 155.63 150.92 DNS 150.92 29 12 7

48 4 Alan Roddy 1.6 Peugeot 106 Cup 169.68 157.85 153.30 153.41 152.33 DNS 152.33 30 4 1

7 5 Noel Strain 2.0 Vauxhall Nova 154.89 154.36 153.31 DNS DNS DNS 153.31 32 5 4

414 9 Raymond Harbinson 1.0 Locost Yamaha 159.44 154.54 155.01 153.91 156.02 DNS 153.91 34 9 2

86 8 Graham Boyce 2.0 Dax Rush 157.80 156.10 165.22 155.36 156.74 DNS 155.36 35 8 1

211 1 Seamus Hobbs 1.4 Maguire Mini 165.11 Fail 160.40 156.00 155.54 DNS 155.54 36 1 1

71 7 Tom Lawther 3.9 Rover SD1 166.40 159.41 157.90 157.61 156.48 DNS 156.48 38 7 1

58 6 Steven Gault 1.6 Peugeot 106 Rallye 165.24 160.81 159.71 157.78 157.17 DNS 157.17 39 6 1

31 14 Keith Cheshire 2.0 Mitsubishi Evo 4 161.69 160.14 157.58 Fail Fail DNS 157.58 40 14 1

2 1 Charles Crawford 1.4 MG Midget 164.49 162.16 158.89 158.03 158.69 DNS 158.03 41 1 2

45 6 Derek Brogan 1.6 Ford Fiesta 164.45 160.32 159.72 158.25 158.18 DNS 158.18 43 6 2

8 5 David Strain 1.9 Peugeot 205 162.46 160.47 159.01 Fail DNS DNS 159.01 44 5 5

296 12 David McKimm 0.6 Jedi Suzuki 176.82 167.38 164.40 163.12 160.53 DNS 160.53 45 12 8

55 7 Colin McCann 2.0 Ford Escort 170.53 162.69 161.91 160.94 161.03 DNS 160.94 46 7 2

112 8 Gilmore Murphy 1.6 Westfield SE 167.98 162.43 161.90 161.20 161.58 DNS 161.20 47 8 2

87 9 Derrick Millar 5.7 RAM Cobra 172.92 168.37 165.41 161.41 165.00 DNS 161.41 48 9 3

12 5 George Shields 2.0 Talbot Sunbeam 179.38 172.06 168.08 166.47 163.91 DNS 163.91 49 5 6

51 7 Adrian Mulholland 2.0 Ford Escort 170.20 166.29 164.91 DNS DNS DNS 164.91 50 7 3

98 12 Nick Houston 1.0 Jedi Yamaha 182.76 173.47 167.79 165.98 171.75 DNS 165.98 51 12 9

14 5 David Hutchinson 2.0 Ford Escort 178.21 172.58 169.20 168.30 167.30 DNS 167.30 52 5 7

4 4 Rudy Tate 1.6 Talbot Sunbeam 174.63 Fail 174.16 172.12 169.38 DNS 169.38 53 4 2

23 1 Robert Milligan 1.4 BL Mini 188.85 178.20 174.73 171.15 Fail DNS 171.15 55 1 3

50 8 Kevin Haveron 2.0 Westfield SE 184.83 187.60 182.79 176.99 173.73 DNS 173.73 57 8 3

481 10 Allan Thompson 1.5 MG Midget 185.74 179.71 176.19 176.35 175.55 DNS 175.55 58 10 1

61 6 Phil Robinson 1.6 Ford Escort 184.60 179.07 177.92 176.97 DNS DNS 176.97 59 6 3

3 4 Peter Morrow 1.4 Vauxhall Corsa 183.10 177.61 178.11 177.61 178.16 DNS 177.61 60 4 3

631 6 Ian Kennedy 1.6 Peugeot 106XS 193.78 190.93 190.74 185.32 188.21 DNS 185.32 62 6 4

145 6 Ian Paget 1.4 BL Mini Fail Fail 194.69 DNS DNS DNS 194.69 63 6 5

9 5 Stewart Strain 2.1 Peugeot 205 Fail DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 5

33 12 William Loughridge 1.4 Force Suzuki 142.73 Fail DNS DNS DNS DNS 12



Overall Class

No. Class Name Car Place Place

500 MRCI    -    KIRKISTOWN SPRINT    -    Saturday 5 April 2008

ClassT. 2  T. 1  P. 2  P. 1  FastestT. 3  T. 4  

Class 1 1

211 1 Seamus Hobbs 1.4 Maguire Mini 165.11 Fail 160.40 156.00 155.54 DNS 155.54 36 1 1

2 1 Charles Crawford 1.4 MG Midget 164.49 162.16 158.89 158.03 158.69 DNS 158.03 41 1 2

23 1 Robert Milligan 1.4 BL Mini 188.85 178.20 174.73 171.15 Fail DNS 171.15 55 1 3

Class 2 2

38 2 Rudi Gage 1.5 Maguire Mini Fail Fail 145.96 144.55 Fail DNS 144.55 15 2 1

20 2 Gardiner McIlwaine 2.0 Westfield SE 162.23 154.25 151.97 148.79 147.54 DNS 147.54 20 2 2

Class 3 3

120 3 Seamus Morris 2.5 Darrian T90 156.33 Fail 143.85 139.83 136.75 DNS 136.75 5 3 1

Class 4 4

48 4 Alan Roddy 1.6 Peugeot 106 Cup 169.68 157.85 153.30 153.41 152.33 DNS 152.33 30 4 1

4 4 Rudy Tate 1.6 Talbot Sunbeam 174.63 Fail 174.16 172.12 169.38 DNS 169.38 53 4 2

3 4 Peter Morrow 1.4 Vauxhall Corsa 183.10 177.61 178.11 177.61 178.16 DNS 177.61 60 4 3

Class 5 5

11 5 Neil Dugan 2.3 Peugeot 205 RWD 152.88 150.92 Fail Fail 148.42 DNS 148.42 22 5 1

17 5 Norman Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 150.99 Fail 151.24 149.14 149.54 DNS 149.14 24 5 2

171 5 Garry Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 148.94 150.33 149.79 Fail Fail DNS 149.79 26 5 3

7 5 Noel Strain 2.0 Vauxhall Nova 154.89 154.36 153.31 DNS DNS DNS 153.31 32 5 4

8 5 David Strain 1.9 Peugeot 205 162.46 160.47 159.01 Fail DNS DNS 159.01 44 5 5

12 5 George Shields 2.0 Talbot Sunbeam 179.38 172.06 168.08 166.47 163.91 DNS 163.91 49 5 6

14 5 David Hutchinson 2.0 Ford Escort 178.21 172.58 169.20 168.30 167.30 DNS 167.30 52 5 7

9 5 Stewart Strain 2.1 Peugeot 205 Fail DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 5

Class 6 6

58 6 Steven Gault 1.6 Peugeot 106 Rallye 165.24 160.81 159.71 157.78 157.17 DNS 157.17 39 6 1

45 6 Derek Brogan 1.6 Ford Fiesta 164.45 160.32 159.72 158.25 158.18 DNS 158.18 43 6 2

61 6 Phil Robinson 1.6 Ford Escort 184.60 179.07 177.92 176.97 DNS DNS 176.97 59 6 3

631 6 Ian Kennedy 1.6 Peugeot 106XS 193.78 190.93 190.74 185.32 188.21 DNS 185.32 62 6 4

145 6 Ian Paget 1.4 BL Mini Fail Fail 194.69 DNS DNS DNS 194.69 63 6 5

Class 7 7

71 7 Tom Lawther 3.9 Rover SD1 166.40 159.41 157.90 157.61 156.48 DNS 156.48 38 7 1

55 7 Colin McCann 2.0 Ford Escort 170.53 162.69 161.91 160.94 161.03 DNS 160.94 46 7 2

51 7 Adrian Mulholland 2.0 Ford Escort 170.20 166.29 164.91 DNS DNS DNS 164.91 50 7 3

Class 8 8

86 8 Graham Boyce 2.0 Dax Rush 157.80 156.10 165.22 155.36 156.74 DNS 155.36 35 8 1

112 8 Gilmore Murphy 1.6 Westfield SE 167.98 162.43 161.90 161.20 161.58 DNS 161.20 47 8 2

50 8 Kevin Haveron 2.0 Westfield SE 184.83 187.60 182.79 176.99 173.73 DNS 173.73 57 8 3

Class 9 9

341 9 Patrick McGoldrick 1.0 Locost Blade 154.03 Fail 152.44 150.10 151.02 DNS 150.10 28 9 1

414 9 Raymond Harbinson 1.0 Locost Yamaha 159.44 154.54 155.01 153.91 156.02 DNS 153.91 34 9 2

87 9 Derrick Millar 5.7 RAM Cobra 172.92 168.37 165.41 161.41 165.00 DNS 161.41 48 9 3

Class 10 10

481 10 Allan Thompson 1.5 MG Midget 185.74 179.71 176.19 176.35 175.55 DNS 175.55 58 10 1

Class 11 11

44 11 Peter Morgan 1.6 Van Diemen RF92 146.38 Fail 143.67 143.62 143.21 DNS 143.21 13 11 1

6 11 Tommy Hood 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 153.54 145.57 145.79 143.46 151.89 DNS 143.46 14 11 2

41 11 Tommy Hood Jr 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 149.32 152.79 147.76 145.19 Fail DNS 145.19 17 11 3

901 11 Henry Campbell 1.6 Reynard FF83 149.27 146.32 146.21 146.52 145.97 DNS 145.97 18 11 4

Class 12 12

32 12 Christopher Houston 1.0 OMS Suzuki 146.41 140.00 138.79 136.88 Fail DNS 136.88 7 12 1

321 12 Russell Houston 1.0 OMS Suzuki 152.13 149.33 143.33 141.03 137.66 DNS 137.66 8 12 2

201 12 Alan Finney 1.3 Radical Clubsport 141.19 139.58 Fail DNS 140.29 DNS 140.29 9 12 3

63 12 George Stevenson 1.1 Jedi Suzuki 160.23 150.20 148.78 141.63 140.98 DNS 140.98 10 12 4

78 12 Graham Thompson 1.4 GTR 165.42 153.06 142.52 142.39 145.45 DNS 142.39 11 12 5

27 12 Mark Steed 1.1 Stiletto 156.23 Fail 152.52 152.66 147.39 DNS 147.39 19 12 6

36 12 Ken Steed 1.1 Stiletto 167.51 158.35 157.13 155.63 150.92 DNS 150.92 29 12 7

296 12 David McKimm 0.6 Jedi Suzuki 176.82 167.38 164.40 163.12 160.53 DNS 160.53 45 12 8

98 12 Nick Houston 1.0 Jedi Yamaha 182.76 173.47 167.79 165.98 171.75 DNS 165.98 51 12 9

33 12 William Loughridge 1.4 Force Suzuki 142.73 Fail DNS DNS DNS DNS 12

Class 13 13

69 13 Simon Woodside 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 125.25 Fail 121.25 119.69 119.16 DNS 119.16 1 13 1

30 13 Robert Morgan 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 124.73 121.99 122.14 120.59 119.77 DNS 119.77 2 13 2

66 13 Peter Carvill 2.0 Mondiale M84T 133.36 131.41 132.15 132.13 129.33 DNS 129.33 3 13 3

166 13 Alan Soutar 2.0 Mondiale M84T 139.43 132.33 130.65 130.73 129.77 DNS 129.77 4 13 4

111 13 Richard McCracken 2.0 Reynard FVL 154.86 147.34 149.77 144.84 142.70 DNS 142.70 12 13 5

Class 14 14

31 14 Keith Cheshire 2.0 Mitsubishi Evo 4 161.69 160.14 157.58 Fail Fail DNS 157.58 40 14 1


